Reporting Standards (IFRS) and International Financial Reporting Interpretations Committee (IFRIC)
interpretations as adopted by the European Union (EU) and with those parts of the Companies Acts, 1963
to 2009 applicable to companies reporting under IFRS and with the European Communities (Credit
Institutions: Accounts) Regulations, 1992, after applying the adjustments described in the notes set out
below, and in accordance with item 10.3.3 of the Listing Rules of the Irish Stock Exchange and item 13.3.3
of the Listing Rules of the UK Listing Authority.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the Transaction
as if it had occurred on 31 December 2011. The unaudited pro forma financial information has been
prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, the pro forma financial information
addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the Group’s actual financial position
or results.

1. Unaudited pro forma balance sheet as at 31 December 2011

Adjustments

Pro forma
Reported adjusted

position as at position as at
31 December 31 December

2011(1) Transaction(2) 2011(3)

E million E million E million

ASSETS
Cash and balances at central banks ..... 8,181 — 8,181
Items in the course of collection from other banks . . . 443 — 443
Trading securities ..... 6 — 6
Derivative financial instruments ..... 6,362 — 6,362
Other financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss ..... 8,914 — 8,914
Loans and advances to banks ..... 8,059 2,833 10,892
Available for sale financial assets ..... 10,262 — 10,262
NAMA senior bonds ..... 5,016 — 5,016
Loans and advances to customers ..... 99,314 — 99,314
Other assets classified as held for sale ..... 2,446 — 2,446
Interest in associates ..... 31 — 31
Interest in joint ventures ..... 245 — 245
Intangible assets-other ..... 393 — 393
Investment properties ..... 1,204 — 1,204
Property, plant and equipment ..... 336 — 336
Current tax assets ..... 9 — 9
Deferred tax assets ..... 1,381 — 1,381
Other assets ..... 2,270 — 2,270
Retirement benefit asset ..... 8 — 8

Total assets ..... 154,880 2,833 157,713

23

Adjustments

Pro forma
Reported adjusted

position as at position as at
31 December 31 December

2011(1) Transaction(2) 2011(3)

E million E million E million

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Deposits from banks ..... 31,534 2,833 34,367
Customer accounts ..... 70,506 — 70,506
Items in the course of transmission to other banks . . . 271 — 271
Derivative financial instruments ..... 6,018 — 6,018
Debt securities in issue ..... 19,124 — 19,124
Liabilities to customers under investment contracts . . . 4,954 — 4,954
Insurance contract liabilities ..... 7,037 — 7,037
Other liabilities ..... 3,111 — 3,111
Current tax liabilities ..... 86 — 86
Provisions ..... 38 — 38
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 88 — 88
Retirement benefit obligations ..... 422 — 422
Subordinated liabilities ..... 1,426 — 1,426
Other liabilities classified as held for sale ..... 13 — 13

Total liabilities ..... 144,628 2,833 147,461

Equity
Capital stock ..... 2,452 — 2,452
Stock premium account ..... 5,127 — 5,127
Retained earnings ..... 3,507 — 3,507
Other reserves ..... (869) — (869)
Own shares held for the benefit of life assurance

policyholders ..... (15) — (15)

Stockholders’ equity ..... 10,202 — 10,202

Non-controlling interests ..... 50 — 50

Total equity ..... 10,252 — 10,252

Total equity and liabilities ..... 154,880 2,833 157,713

Notes:

(1) Information on the assets, liabilities and equity of the Group as at 31 December 2011 has been extracted without adjustment
from the audited consolidated balance sheet included in the 2011 Annual Report as approved by the Court of Directors on
19 February 2012.

(2) The Transaction reflects the Bank’s purchase of long term Irish Government Bonds (the ‘‘Bonds’’) from IBRC for the Purchase
Price of A3,060 million, less any cash Margin payable by IBRC to the Bank on the Purchase Date. It is estimated that a cash
Margin of A226.6 million will be payable by IBRC to the Bank on the Purchase Date. A net settlement feature has been